South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:01:59 pm

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0753 (Rat #0158, Act #0149 of 2020) General Bill, By Gambrell and Cash
Summary: Insurance premium tax

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 38-7-20, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
INSURANCE PREMIUM TAXES, SO AS TO TRANSFER ONE PERCENT OF THE REVENUES TO THE V-SAFE
PROGRAM; AND TO TRANSFER CERTAIN FUNDS TO THE V-SAFE PROGRAM. - ratified title

04/10/19
04/10/19
03/12/20
05/12/20
05/12/20
05/12/20
05/12/20
05/13/20
06/24/20
06/24/20
09/15/20
09/16/20
09/22/20
09/22/20
09/22/20
09/23/20
09/23/20
09/23/20
09/25/20
09/28/20
10/02/20
10/02/20

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 6)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 7)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 57)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 57)

Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 57)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 57)
Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 8)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 29)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 29)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 62)
Debate adjourned until Thurs., 09-17-20 (House Journal-page 46)

Amended (House Journal-page 24)

Read second time (House Journal-page 24)

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 24)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 7)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 131)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 131)

Ratified R 158

Signed By Governor

Effective date 09/28/20

Act No. 149

Page 1 of 1



