

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0753 (Rat #0158, Act #0149 of 2020) General Bill, By Gambrell and Cash

Summary: Insurance premium tax

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 38-7-20, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO INSURANCE PREMIUM TAXES, SO AS TO TRANSFER ONE PERCENT OF THE REVENUES TO THE V-SAFE PROGRAM; AND TO TRANSFER CERTAIN FUNDS TO THE V-SAFE PROGRAM. - ratified title

04/10/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
04/10/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/12/20	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 7)
05/12/20	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 57)
05/12/20	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 57)
05/12/20	Senate	Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 57)
05/12/20	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 57)
05/13/20	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 8)
06/24/20	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 29)
06/24/20	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 29)
09/15/20	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 62)
09/16/20	House	Debate adjourned until Thurs., 09-17-20 (House Journal-page 46)
09/22/20	House	Amended (House Journal-page 24)
09/22/20	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 24)
09/22/20	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 24)
09/23/20	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 7)
09/23/20	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 131)
09/23/20	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 131)
09/25/20		Ratified R 158
09/28/20		Signed By Governor
10/02/20		Effective date 09/28/20
10/02/20		Act No. 149